Town, and 

WHEREAS, The Petition for Annexation concerned that Real Property located within the 
Township of Rocksbury, County ofPennington, and State ofMinnesota described as follows: 

That part of Government Lot One (1) of Section Three (3) in Township One Hundred Fifty-three 
(153) North, Range Forty-three (43) West ofthe Fifth Principal Meridian, described as follows: 
Beginning at the Northwest comer of said Government Lot One (1 ); thence South a distance of 
Thirty feet (30') to the point of beginning of the tract herein conveyed, which point is on the

[...]

The unincorporated Real Property 
designated for orderly annexation is located in the Township ofRocksbury, County of 
Pennington and State of Minnesota and is described as follows: 

That part of Government Lot One (1) of Section Three (3) in Township One Hundred Fifty-three 
(153) North, Range Forty-three (43) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, described as follows: 
Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Government Lot One (1 ); thence South a distance of 
Thirty feet (30') to the point of beginning of the tract herein conveyed, which point is on the